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Regional Representatives

East Coast Region

Chief Frank T. Thomason, ENP/EMD
North Carolina APCO

Rowan County Emergency Services
thomasonf@carolina.rr.com

Charlene A. Fisk, RPL, CPE

Atlantic APCO

Town of Norton Information Technology
cafisk@nortonmaus.com

Gulf Coast Region

Stephen P. Martini, RPL
Tennessee APCO

Metro Nashville Department of
Emergency Communications
stephen.martini@nashville.gov

Capt. Jack Varnado

Louisiana APCO

Livingston Parish Sheriff’s Office
Communications Division
Jvarnado@LPSO.org

North Central Region
Matthew D. Franke

Ohio Chapter

Butler County Communications
mfranke@butlersheriff.org

Michael R. 0’Connor
Illinois Chapter

Lyons Township Area
Communication Center
moconnor@ltacc.org

Western Region

Sheila ]. Blevins, ENP, RPL, CPE
Arizona Chapter

Marana Police Dept.
sblevins@maranaaz.gov

Jennifer Reese, CPE

Oregon APCO

Washington County Consolidated
Communications Agency
jreese@wccca.com

Commercial Advisory
Council Representative
Derrick Duggins
Motorola Solutions
Derrick.duggins@
motorolasolutions.com

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Alabama

Sandra R. Jarrett
Dothan Police Depart.
sjarrett@dothan.org

Alaska
VACANT

Arizona

Teresa Villescaz

Gila River Indian Community
Police Department
teresa.villescaz@gric.nsn.us

Arkansas

Kristi Key, RPL
Fayetteville Police Dept.
kkey@fayetteville-ar.gov

Atlantic

Brian E. LaMonica, RPL
Southampton Village Police Dept
svpsdl16@gmail.com

Caribbean

VACANT

Colorado

Jennifer Kirkland, RPL, CPE
Grand Junction Regional
Communication Center
jenniferk@gjcity.org

CPRA (So. Calif.)
Ernest A. Gallo, RCDD
City of Torrance
egallo@torranceca.gov

Florida

Ricky A. Rowell, RPL

Nassau County Sheriff’s Office
rickyr@nassauso.com

Georgia

Danny Edward Murray, Jr.
Forsyth County 911 Center
demurray@forsythco.com

Idaho

Melissa Stroh

Idaho State Police
melissa.stroh@isp.idaho.gov

Illinois

Brent M. Reynolds

Glenview Public Safety Dispatch
breynolds@glenview.il.us

Indiana

Matthew D. Pitney

Marshall County Sheriff’s Dept
matthewp@co.marshall.in.us

International
VACANT

Towa

Eric M. Dau

Clinton County Communications
ericdau@gapa9ll.us

Kansas
Michele A. Abbott, RPL
michele.abbott@kansas911.org

Kentucky

Kevin R. Woosley
Kentucky State Police
kevin.woosley@ky.gov

Louisiana

Michael Alleman

Jefferson Parish Fire Department
malleman@jeffparish.net
Michigan

Kim D. Ostin
markim42@hotmail.com

Mid-Eastern
Terry M. Whitham

Dover International Speedway, Inc.

twhitham@dovermotorsports.com

Minnesota

Charles E. Venske, ENP
Hennepin County

Sheriff’s Office
charles.venske@hennepin.us

Mississippi

Sheri D. Hokamp, RPL, CPE
Biloxi Police Dept.
shokamp@biloxi.ms.us

Missouri

Cheryl L. Konarski

Joplin Emergency Comm Center
ckonarski@joplinmo.org

Montana
Susan Bomstad
susanbomstad@aol.com

Nebraska

Jessica M. Loos

UNMC and UNO Department
of Public Safety
jessica.loos@unmc.edu

Nevada

Sandra G. Barfield
University Police Services -
Southern Command
sandra.barfield@unlv.edu

New Mexico

Albert Flores

Mesilla Valley

Regional Dispatch Authority
aflores@mvrda.org

North Carolina
David D. Dodd, RPL
ddodd@carolina.rr.com

North Dakota
VACANT

Northern California

Jacqueline Pace

Redwood City Police Department
jpace@redwoodcity.org

Ohio

Jay D. Somerville, ENP
Northwest Regional Emergency
Communications Center
jsomerville@dublin.oh.us

Oklahoma

Lt. Lisa Poarch

State of Oklahoma
Emergency Management
Impoarch@gmail.com

Oregon

Mark Spross

Marion Area Multi Agency Emergency
Telecommunications METCOM 911
mark.spross@metcom911.com

Pacific

Kenison L. Tejada
Honolulu Fire Dept.
kenisonltejada@gmail.com

Pennsylvania
James J. McFarland
jjmsoccer@aol.com N

Saudi Arabia

Yazeed Senani

Saudi Aramco (NARSCC)
yazeed.senani@aramco.com

South Carolina

Rick Blackwell

Greenville County Office of E911
rblackwell@greenvillecounty.org

South Dakota

Matt Tooley, ENP

Metro Communications Agency
mtooley@911metro.org

Tennessee

Paul A McCallister, RPL

Metro Nashville Department of
Emergency Communications
paul.mccallister@nashville.gov

Texas

Gregory S. Ballentine, PMP
Denco Area 9-1-1 District
greg.ballentine@denco.org

Utah

Karl J. Kuehn

Layton Police
kkuehn@laytoncity.org
Virginia

Jo-Anne C. Munroe, RPL
jmunroe55@gmail.com

Washington State

Brenda L Cantu

Grays Harbor Communications E9-1-1
beantu@gh911.org

West Virginia

Christopher A. Cutright

Harrison County Bureau

of Emergency Services
ccutright@harrisoncountywv.gov.

Wisconsin

Cullen Peltier 4
Brown County Public Safety
Communications
peltier_cs@co.brown.wi.us

Wyoming

Maryanne Christensen

Lincoln County Emergency Management
mchristensen@lcwy.org

CHAPTER PRESIDENTS

Alabama

Christina Brazell

Daphne Police Department
cbrazell@daphnepolice.org

Alaska

Stephen Meyer
Kenai Police Dept.
smeyer@kenai.city

Arizona

Karen Sutherland, RPL
Scottsdale Police Department
ksutherland@scottsdaleaz.gov

Arkansas

Scott Ballard

Washington County Sheriff’s Office
sballard@co.washington.ar.us

Atlantic

Jonathan M. Goldman, RPL
Lakes Region Mutual Fire Aid
jgoldman@lrmfa.org

Caribbean

Ferdinand Cedeno, PR

Puerto Rico EMS
ferdinand.cedeno@gmail.com

Colorado

Ralene Poncelow

Weld County Regional
Communications Center
rponcelow@weldgov.com

CPRA (So. Calif.)
David Duenas
UCLAIT Services
dduenas@it.ucla.edu

Florida

James Oehmke, RPL
Volusia Sheriff’s Office
joehmke@vcso.us

Georgia

Jonathan L. Jones

Georgia Emergency Management
jonathan.jones@gema.ga.gov

Idaho

Cassie Owens

Ada County Sheriff’s Office
cowens@adacounty.id.gov

Illinois

Brent M. Reynolds

Glenview Public Safety Dispatch
breynolds@glenview.il.us

Indiana

Mark Swiderski, CPE, RPL
Lake County Emergency
Communications
mswiderski@lcec911.org

Towa

Angela R. Dobyns

Pottawattamie County Communications
adobyns@sheriff.pottcounty-ia.gov

Kansas

Angela Murphy

Allen County 911
Communications Center
amurphy@allencounty911.org

Kentucky

Delanna Moore

Muhlenberg County Central
Dispatch E9-1-1
dmoore8903@muhlenberg911.org

Louisiana

Lt. Steven Brignac

St James Parish Sheriff’s Office
steven.brignac@stjamessheriff.com

Michigan

Christine Collom

Clinton County Central Dispatch
collomc@clinton-county.org

Mid-Eastern

Marilyn Mills-Anderson, RPL
Sumner County Emergency
Communications District
manderson@sumnerecc.org

Minnesota

Darlene Pankonie, ENP

Washington County

Sheriff’s Office

darlene.pankonie@
co.washington.mn.us

Mississippi

Sheri D. Hokamp, CPE, RPL

Biloxi Police Dept.

shokamp@biloxi.ms.us

Missouri

Zachary Dykes

Missouri State Highway Patrol
zachary.dykes@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Montana

Kimberly Burdick, RPL, CPE
Chouteau County Sheriff’s Office
kburdick@chouteaucosomt.com

Nebraska

Sharon J. Codr

Lincoln Emergency
Communications Center
scodr@lincoln.ne.gov

Board of Directors, Executive Council & Chapter Presidents

Nevada

Matthew Michael Grogan

Las Vegas Fire & Rescue
mgrogan@lasvegasnevada.gov

New Mexico

Randy Vallejos

Sandoval County Regional
Communications Ctr
rvallejos@rrnm.gov

North Carolina

Grayson Gusa, RPL

Davie County 911
Grayson.gusa@ncapco.org

North Dakota

Pamela Blinsky
Stutsman County
Communications Center
favre_41@yahoo.com

Northern California
Karl Grover

City of Roseville
kgrover@roseville.ca.us

Ohio
Lydia G. Frey
Ifrey@co.marion.oh.us

Oklahoma

Ben Smith

City of Woodward
bsmith@cityofwoodward-ok.gov

Oregon

Scott Haberkorn

Corvallis Police Dept.
scott.haberkorn@corvallisoregon.gov

Pacific

Kenison L. Tejada
Honolulu Fire Dept.
kenisonltejada@gmail.com

Pennsylvania

Robert J. Hoff

Monroe County Control Center
rhoff@monroeco911.com

Saudi Arabia

Adel Fahad Al-Wuhaib
Saudi ARAMCO
adel.wuhaib@aramco.com

South Carolina

Mitchell Fulmore

Florence County Central Dispatch
mfulmore@fcemd.org

South Dakota

Jesseca M. Mundahl

Metro Communications Agency
jmundahl@911metro.org

Tennessee

Jennifer J. Schwendimann
Tennessee Emergency
Communications Board
jennifer.schwendimann@tn.gov

Texas

Jeremy Hill

Amarillo Emergency
Communications Center
jeremy.hill@amarillo.gov

Utah

Laurilee Tarbet, RPL

Logan Police Dept. Comm Center
laurilee.tarbet@loganutah.gov
Virginia

Manuel E. Falcon

Fairfax County Department of Public
Safety Communications
manuel.falcon@fairfaxcounty.gov

Washington State

Lora H. Ueland, RPL, CPE

Valley Communications Center (WA)
lorau@valleycom.org

West Virginia

Charles W. Bickford
Nicholas County DHSEM
charleybickford@yahoo.com

Wisconsin

Cory Lynch

La Crosse County Emergency Services
clynch@lacrossecounty.org

Wyoming

Monte E. McClain

Park County Sheriff’s Department
mmcclain@parkcountysheriff.net



